

IA No. 3/22
SC No. 271/22
State Vs Roju & Ors.
FIR No.15/2021
PS: Dayalpur

25.01.2023

Present: None for the State(as Ld. APP for State posted in this court is on leave today).
Complainant Sh. Salim with counsel Sh. Salim Malik.

The learned counsel for the complainant has filed an application u/sec. 173(8) of Cr.P.C. for giving the direction to the IO/SHO to further investigate the case. Copy supplied to the Naib Court alongwith photocopy of the complaint.

Issue notice of this application to the IO and also to all the accused, on taking of steps by the complainant, within two working days from today, for the date already fixed i.e. on **17.02.2023.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/25.01.2023