

IA No. 04/2023
SC No. 271/2022
State Vs. Ali Mohd.
FIR No. 15/2021
PS: Dayalpur
U/s 302/201/365/34/120B of IPC &
Sec. 25/27 of Arms Act

29.04.2023

At 4:35 p.m.

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumr Pandey, Ld. Substitute Ld. Addl.
PP for the State.
None for applicant/accused.

HC Ravindra has brought request of Insp. Subodh Kumar/SHO and submitted that this Insp. is SHO Saket and submitted that he was busy in VVIP security arrangement regarding visit of the judges of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and he was required in the arrangement so, he could not come but in the pre-lunch session, this Insp. Subodh Kumar has not appeared despite service of the notice has not sent any intimation. So, this court has issued warrants of arrest against him. but at 4:35 p.m. HC Ravindra has brought the request of Insp. Subodh, so his warrants of arrest issued against him is called upon for next date of hearing i.e. 03.05.2023 through ordinary notice.

Accordingly, this application is ordered to be listed on 03.05.2023.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/29.04.2023